
HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - November 12, 2011 - Race 8
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares
Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Lucy's Bob Boy - 1:16.44 - December 11, 2012)
Purse: $26,000
Available Money: $26,300
Value of Race: $26,300 1st $15,600, 2nd $5,200, 3rd $2,600, 4th $1,300, 5th $780, 6th $520, 7th $100, 8th $100, 9th $100
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 10:36 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
3Sep11 7CT4

30Sep11 7CT2

23Sep11 3GG7

30Sep11 7CT3

1Oct11 5CT2

---
2Nov11 9CT5

2Nov11 3LRL6

1Oct11 5CT8

10Oct11 2WO6

5
7
3
9
6
2
4
1

10
8

Simply Special (Ho, Christopher)
Sliding Star (Flores, Oscar)
Mum's Joke (Seifers, Matt)
Anja Cat (McGowan, Mathew)
Cammy Mountain (Reynolds, Katie)
Chia Cat (Maldonado, Ramon)
Hooch's Bluff (Mayhew, Glenmore)
Royal Circus (Soodeen, Rodney)
Shay's Slew (Larrosa, Gustavo)
Scenic Beauty (Acosta, J.)

121
119
112
121
119
119
121
121
119
121

b
LA
LA b
LA bf
b
- -
bf
LA b
LA
LA bf

5
7
3
9
6
2
4
1

10
8

4
1
5
8
6
2
10
9
3
7

61/2

31

42

22

51 1/2

81

9
73

11

---

51/2

21

32

1Head

63 1/2

8Head

9
71

41

---

31/2

11/2

41 1/2

22

53

6Head

73

84

9
---

11 1/2

21 3/4

31/2

42

52 3/4

6Neck

74 1/4

814 1/2

9
---

11.30
14.30
1.40

35.60
11.00
19.70
51.20
57.20
82.90
1.20*

checked early, 2w trip
bump 2x early, 2wd bid
bump 3x early, 4wd run
3wd, led, weakened
bump 2x early, 5-3wd
inside, bumped 1/4
bmp early & 1/4, 3wd
no factor, 4wd
ran off pre-race
clip heels, fell 5/8

Fractional Times: 25.00 50.22 1:17.59 Final Time: 1:24.59
Split Times: (25:22) (27:37) (7:00)
Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner: Simply Special, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Parker's Storm Cat out of Dame Fortune, by Fairway Fortune. Foaled May 11, 2007 in New York.
Breeder: Michael V. DuSchane. Winning Owner: Leatherman, Faith and Brad

Scratched Horse(s): Murky (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $36,725
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Simply Special 24.60 9.00 5.60
7 Sliding Star 9.80 6.40
3 Mum's Joke 2.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-7 264.60 35,109
$2.00 Trifecta 5-7-3 1,180.80 30,188
$2.00 Superfecta 5-7-3-ALL 1,782.60 10,189
$2.00 Daily Double 8-5 172.40 2,130

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

5 Simply Special 4 67 1/2 54 32 1/2 11 1/2

7 Sliding Star 1 33 2Head 11/2 21 1/2

3 Mum's Joke 5 44 31 43 33 1/4

9 Anja Cat 8 21 1Head 21/2 43 3/4

6 Cammy Mountain 6 56 64 1/2 54 1/2 55 3/4

2 Chia Cat 2 811 89 67 1/2 68 1/2

4 Hooch's Bluff 10 912 99 1/4 77 1/2 78 3/4

1 Royal Circus 9 78 78 810 1/2 813

10 Shay's Slew 3 11 43 914 1/2 927 1/2

8 Scenic Beauty 7 --- --- --- ---

Trainers: 5 - Albert, IV, Talbot; 7 - Aylor, Jr., William; 3 - Runco, Jeff; 9 - Atkins, William; 6 - Huffman, J.; 2 - Shanley, Mark; 4 - Faulkner, Floyd; 1 - Wright,
Timothy; 10 - McClure, Diana; 8 - Beattie, Stephanie

Owners: 5 - Leatherman, Faith and Brad; 7 -Shawn D. Woodson; 3 - Four Quarters Corporation; 9 - Perry Properties, Inc.; 6 -John Thomas Taylor; 2
-Glen A. Shamburg; 4 -Harry R. Warner; 1 - McDonald, Anne and Withers, Tonya; 10 -Shay McNeal-Poulin; 8 - Brown, Jr., Donald L. and
Beattie, Stephanie S.;

Footnotes
SIMPLY SPECIAL was bumped by MUM'S JOKE after the start, checked when in tight crossing the wire the first time, settled off the pace in the two path,
edged a bit closer around the far turn, angled out in upper stretch, closed well on her left lead and drew clear late. SLIDING STAR was bumped after the
start, was forced to angle out and bump MUM'S JOKE into CAMMY'S MOUNTAIN into SCENIC BEAUTY when SHAY'S SLEW got out entering the first
turn, stalked the pace in the two path, bid two deep nearing the far turn, took the lead leaving the five-sixteenths marker and led until deep stretch. MUM'S
JOKE was bumped soon after the start, came out and bumped SIMPLY SPECIAL nearing the wire the first time, was soundly bumped and forced into
CAMMY MOUNTAIN entering the first turn, chased the pace four wide, made a mild bid around the far turn and flattened out while continuing on her left
lead in the lane. ANJA CAT had her heels clipped by SCENIC BEAUTY entering the first turn, stalked the pace three wide, took the lead near the half-mile
pole, was collared near the five-sixteenths marker, pressed the pace inside around the far turn and weakened in the lane. CAMMY MOUNTAIN was
bumped near the wire the first turn, was bumped outwardly into SCENIC BEAUTY entering the first turn, raced five wide around that bend and never
threatened while continuing three wide around the far turn. CHIA CAT lacked speed along the rail, was bumped near the quarter pole and failed to menace.
HOOCH'S BLUFF was bumped early, saved ground around the first turn, bumped with CHIA CAT entering the far turn, raced three wide around that bend
and was outrun. ROYAL CIRCUS never factored while racing four wide. SHAY'S SLEW was reluctant to load, got loose and ran off before the race, cleared
the field angled to the rail early, got out a bit entering the first turn, causing SLIDING STAR to come out, bump MUM'S JOKE as the start of the chain
reaction, set the pace near the rail around the first turn and was done early. SCENIC BEAUTY was bumped repeatedly the first time through the stretch,
bumped again entering the first turn, clipped heels, fell and walked off. The Stewards conducted an inquiry into the incident entering the first turn and
allowed the original order of finish to stand.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=11/12/2011&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=11/12/2011&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR

