## HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - November 12, 2011 - Race 8

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares

Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Lucy's Bob Boy - 1:16.44 - December 11, 2012)

Purse: \$26,000

Available Money: \$26,300

Value of Race: \$26,300 1st \$15,600, 2nd \$5,200, 3rd \$2,600, 4th \$1,300, 5th \$780, 6th \$520, 7th \$100, 8th \$100, 9th \$100

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 10:36 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	: M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
3Sep11 <sup>7</sup> CT⁴	5	Simply Special (Ho, Christopher)	121	b	5	4	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	11 1/2	11.30	checked early, 2w trip
30Sep11 <sup>7</sup> CT <sup>2</sup>	7	Sliding Star (Flores, Oscar)	119	LA	7	1	3 <sup>1</sup>	21	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	14.30	bump 2x early, 2wd bid
23Sep11 <sup>3</sup> GG <sup>7</sup>	3	Mum's Joke (Seifers, Matt)	112	LA b	3	5	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	1.40	bump 3x early, 4wd run
30Sep11 <sup>7</sup> CT <sup>3</sup>	9	Anja Cat (McGowan, Mathew)	121	LA bf	9	8	2 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	$2^2$	4 <sup>2</sup>	35.60	3wd, led, weakened
1Oct11 <sup>5</sup> CT <sup>2</sup>	6	Cammy Mountain (Reynolds, Katie)	119	b	6	6	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	11.00	bump 2x early, 5-3wd
	2	Chia Cat (Maldonado, Ramon)	119		2	2	8 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>Neck</sup>	19.70	inside, bumped 1/4
2Nov11 9CT5	4	Hooch's Bluff (Mayhew, Glenmore)	121	bf	4	10	9	9	7 <sup>3</sup>	7 <sup>4</sup> 1/4	51.20	bmp early & 1/4, 3wd
2Nov11 3LRL6	1	Royal Circus (Soodeen, Rodney)	121	LA b	1	9	7 <sup>3</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>4</sup>	8 <sup>14 1/2</sup>	57.20	no factor, 4wd
1Oct11 <sup>5</sup> CT <sup>8</sup>	10	Shay's Slew (Larrosa, Gustavo)	119	LA	10	3	1 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	9	9	82.90	ran off pre-race
10Oct11 <sup>2</sup> WO <sup>6</sup>	8	Scenic Beauty (Acosta, J.)	121	LA bf	8	7					1.20*	clip heels, fell 5/8

Fractional Times: 25.00 50.22 1:17.59 Final Time: 1:24.59

**Split Times:** (25:22) (27:37) (7:00)

Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner: Simply Special, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Parker's Storm Cat out of Dame Fortune, by Fairway Fortune. Foaled May 11, 2007 in New York.

Breeder: Michael V. DuSchane. Winning Owner: Leatherman, Faith and Brad

Scratched Horse(s): Murky (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$36,725

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Simply Special	24.60	9.00	5.60	\$2.00 Exacta	5-7	264.60	35,109
7	Sliding Star		9.80	6.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	5-7-3	1,180.80	30,188
3	Mum's Joke			2.40	\$2.00 Superfecta	5-7-3-ALL	1,782.60	10,189
					\$2.00 Daily Double	8-5	172.40	2,130

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin					
5	Simply Special	4	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	32 1/2	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>					
7	Sliding Star	1	$3^3$	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>					
3	Mum's Joke	5	$4^4$	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/4</sup>					
9	Anja Cat	8	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3 3/4</sup>					
6	Cammy Mountain	6	5 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>5 3/4</sup>					
2	Chia Cat	2	8 <sup>11</sup>	8 <sup>9</sup>	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>8 1/2</sup>					
4	Hooch's Bluff	10	9 <sup>12</sup>	9 <sup>9 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>8 3/4</sup>					
1	Royal Circus	9	7 <sup>8</sup>	7 <sup>8</sup>	8 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>13</sup>					
10	Shay's Slew	3	1 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	9 <sup>14</sup> 1/2	9 <sup>27 1/2</sup>					
8	Scenic Beauty	7									

Trainers: 5 - Albert, IV, Talbot; 7 - Aylor, Jr., William; 3 - Runco, Jeff; 9 - Atkins, William; 6 - Huffman, J.; 2 - Shanley, Mark; 4 - Faulkner, Floyd; 1 - Wright,

Timothy; 10 - McClure, Diana; 8 - Beattie, Stephanie

Owners: 5 - Leatherman, Faith and Brad; 7 - Shawn D. Woodson; 3 - Four Quarters Corporation; 9 - Perry Properties, Inc.; 6 - John Thomas Taylor; 2

-Glen A. Shamburg; 4 -Harry R. Warner; 1 - McDonald, Anne and Withers, Tonya; 10 -Shay McNeal-Poulin; 8 - Brown, Jr., Donald L. and

Beattie, Stephanie S.;

## **Footnotes**

SIMPLY SPECIAL was bumped by MUM'S JOKE after the start, checked when in tight crossing the wire the first time, settled off the pace in the two path, edged a bit closer around the far turn, angled out in upper stretch, closed well on her left lead and drew clear late. SLIDING STAR was bumped after the start, was forced to angle out and bump MUM'S JOKE into CAMMY'S MOUNTAIN into SCENIC BEAUTY when SHAY'S SLEW got out entering the first turn, stalked the pace in the two path, bid two deep nearing the far turn, took the lead leaving the five-sixteenths marker and led until deep stretch. MUM'S JOKE was bumped soon after the start, came out and bumped SIMPLY SPECIAL nearing the wire the first time, was soundly bumped and forced into CAMMY MOUNTAIN entering the first turn, chased the pace four wide, made a mild bid around the far turn and flattened out while continuing on her left lead in the lane. ANJA CAT had her heels clipped by SCENIC BEAUTY entering the first turn, stalked the pace three wide, took the lead near the half-mile pole, was collared near the five-sixteenths marker, pressed the pace inside around the far turn and weakened in the lane. CAMMY MOUNTAIN was bumped near the wire the first turn, was bumped outwardly into SCENIC BEAUTY entering the first turn, raced five wide around that bend and never threatened while continuing three wide around the far turn. CHIA CAT lacked speed along the rail, was bumped near the guarter pole and failed to menace. HOOCH'S BLUFF was bumped early, saved ground around the first turn, bumped with CHIA CAT entering the far turn, raced three wide around that bend and was outrun. ROYAL CIRCUS never factored while racing four wide. SHAY'S SLEW was reluctant to load, got loose and ran off before the race, cleared the field angled to the rail early, got out a bit entering the first turn, causing SLIDING STAR to come out, bump MUM'S JOKE as the start of the chain reaction, set the pace near the rail around the first turn and was done early. SCENIC BEAUTY was bumped repeatedly the first time through the stretch, bumped again entering the first turn, clipped heels, fell and walked off. The Stewards conducted an inquiry into the incident entering the first turn and allowed the original order of finish to stand.